Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Bureau of Watershed Management (WT/3) 101 S. Webster Street PO Box 7921 Madison, WI 53707-7921 dnr.wi.gov **Final Report**

Agricultural Targeted Runoff Management & Notice of Discharge Grant Programs

Form 3400-189A (R 05/16)

Page 1 of 3

NOTICE: This document is required under s. 281.65, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 153 and 154, Wis. Adm. Code. A final project report must be submitted as part of the final reimbursement request. Personally identifiable information contained in this form will be used for determining reimbursement eligibility in the Targeted Runoff Management and Notice of Discharge Grant Programs and will not be used for any other purpose.

INSTRUCTIONS: Send the completed, electronic copy of this form and all attachments to the Department of Natural Resources (DNR) Region Nonpoint Source Coordinator. Please read all instructions prior to completion.

	•					•	•						
Grant Type									1.5			(A) (A) (A)	
Select Grant			'otal Maxii	num Da	aily Load	(Tl	MDL)						
Project Nar		ation											
Project Nam		_											
		orage Recor	struction			10				,			
Grant Number						Governmental U		me					
TMD-UR1	<u>3-66000-</u>	15				Washington County							
County					shed Nam		12-Digit H						
Washington					Branch R	ock	River		90001			·····	
Project Cont				Phone	e Number				nail Add				
Paul B. Sel	00				(262)	33:	5-4805	paı	l.sebo	@co.washin	gton.wi.us		
⊠ Forapı	roject with	multiple site	locations, a	n aerial	photo map	is a	attached with ea	ich site	e locatio	on labeled.			
•													
Site Location	on - 1									*. **		•	
Name of Co		ecipient					Animal Units		Neares	st Receiving \	Naterbody		
LJ Farms I		•	Weninger				325		Allent	ton Creek			
Township	Range	E/W	Section		Quarter	-	Quarter/Qua	rter		Latitude	Lon	gitude	
11	18	Е	25		SE		SE			43.3851	-88	-88.2826	
Compliance		_											
		lis, Adm, Co		eletter				lf no,		Compliar	nce determin er attached	nation	
	Notice Typ	эе	attac	ched I	ex	in in site information Yes No							
NR 151				<u> </u>				er and cost-share recipient of the landowner's					
obligat	ion to mair nare agree	ntain complia	ance with pe liance at the	rforman ese sites	ce standar must be n	ds 8 nain	& prohibitions or Itained in perpet	ı cropl	and and	d livestock fac	cilities addre	essed by the	
Summary o	f Results	- 1			Section of Alberta								
Best Manage	ement Pra	ctice Installe	:d	Quantity	Unit of Measure		Performance ndard/Prohibition		otal Illation	Lo Phosphorus	ad Reduction	on Sediment	
					Measure		Addressed	С	ost	lbs/yr	lbs/yr	Tons/yr	
Manure Stora	ige System	Closure		1	No.	6	de(s)	\$8	250.00				
Manure Stora	ige System	S		1	No.	Cod 4	de(s)	\$338	970.00				
Site Location	on Attach	ment - 1											
Check the b	ox if the re	quired inform	nation for th	e site is	attached:								
Photos of pre-and post-implementation of BMP(s) Load reduction modeling documents													
Aerial p	Aerial photo map of site with BMPs labeled Water quality monitoring results/summary, if applicable												
	Site Information - 1												
	ere are tw	o farm sites					nt as the attach						
							king based on						
							hat design ind						
jinto sand/gi	ravei soil	without an	y mention	to tne c	reation oi	us	e of fine grain	ta soi	ı imer.	THIS TACILII	y was aiso.		

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Bureau of Watershed Management (WT/3) 101 S. Webster Street PO Box 7921 Madison, WI 53707-7921 dnr.wi.gov

For DNR Use Only

Final Report

Agricultural Targeted Runoff Management & Notice of Discharge Grant Programs

Form 3400-189A (R 05/16)

Page 2 of 3

DNR m	nay use this	site as a su	ccess story	to meet	state and	fede	eral reporting ne	eds.				
Site Locati Name of Co		aciniont					Animal Units		Noaro	st Receiving	Materhad	<u> </u>
j		•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						l	-	vvaterbou	y
LJ Farms Inc c/o John & Luke Weninger							75	4		ton Creek	1 .	
Township	Range	E/W	Section		Quarter			Quarter/Quarter		Latitude		ongitude
11	18	E 2	25		SW		SE		4	13.3862		88.2955
Che NR 15	***************************************	inents - 2 /is. Adm. Cod	de Notice	e letter	Cor	nnlis	ance achieved?	If no		Complia	nce deteri	mination
Ons. NIV 13	Notice Typ			ched			n in site informa			let	ter attach	∍d
NR 151						\odot	Yes (No				\boxtimes	
obliga cost-s has al	tion to mair hare agree so placed a	ntain complia ment. Compl a copy of this	ance with pe liance at the	erforman ese sites	ce standar must be n	ds 8 nain	I to the landown & prohibitions of tained in perper les.	n cropia	and and	d livestock fa	cilities add	fressed by the
Summary of	of Results	- 2			1							
Best Manag	jement Pra	ctice Installe	d	Quantity	Unit of Measure		Performance ndard/Prohibition Addressed			Le Phosphorus Ibs/yr	pad Reduc Nitroger Ibs/vr	
Barnyard Ru	noff Contro	l Systems		1	No.	Coo 12	de(s)	\$13,	590.00	65.4	•	
Site Locati	on Attachi	ment - 2										19.11 }
Check the b	oox if the re	quired inforn	nation for th	e site is	attached:							
Notos Photos	of pre-and	post-implem	nentation of	BMP(s)			Load reduct	ion mo	deling o	documents		
		of site with B	MPs labele	d			☐ Water qualit	y moni	toring r	esults/summ	ary, if app	licable
Site Inform												
Narrative sp			fora/ronlac	amont a	attle for t	ho d	operation. A l	20 662 (0	ed eun	off greatorn	van donia	enad and
i			-				standards cha	•		-	_	•
ŧ	_	et current st		von tho	agn pract	100	standards ona	ngou u	urmg .	consu action	1, 440 1110	anned the
DNR m	ay use this	site as a su	ccess story	to meet	state and	fede	eral reporting ne	eds.			<u>.</u>	
Additional	Project In	formation a	nd/or Com	ments			ng er maka ar			er gertier gege	ry s v s	11 97 H
Narrative sp				Monto		•				*** *	•	
	•											
Grantee Ce	rtification	the state of the second	1,501,501,501							varensi si s		
						hori	ze and date the		enort fo	rm prior to s	ubmittal to	DNR
	, to the bes	-		- •	-		I the information		•	•		
Name of Au	thorized Go	overnment C	Official		Title of Au	thor	rized Governme	nt Offic	cial		Date	
							nning and Parks Administrator 12/14/2017					

constructed prior to any SCS (NRCS) technical standards. The project consisted of properly abandoning the existing facility and constructing a new concrete lined storage facility designed to meet future capacity needs. The cost share

payment was based on a prorated capacity need ensuring grant dollars were being used appropriately.

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Bureau of Watershed Management (WT/3) 101 S. Webster Street PO Box 7921 Madison, WI 53707-7921 dnr.wi.gov

Grant Coordinator. Keep a printed copy for the Region file.

Final Report

Agricultural Targeted Runoff Management & Notice of Discharge Grant Programs
Form 3400-189A (R 05/16) Page 3 of 3

Final Report Agricultural Targeted Runoff Management Grant Programs

PROJECT NAME: Weninger Waste Storage Reconstruction Grant Number: TMD-UR13-66000-15





Final Report Agricultural Targeted Runoff Management Grant Program PROJECT NAME: Weninger Waste Storage Reconstruction Grant Number: TMD-UR13-66000-15



Construction starting on abandonment of existing waste storage facility



All waste removed from existing storage facility



Sectional view of contaminated soil



Removal of contaminated soil



Waste Storage Facility Abandonment Completed





Grading and shaping earth for new concrete lined storage facility



Pouring the many sections of a new lined facility



Construction completed, the first flow of manure entering the reconstructed storage facility



Heifer Facility feedlot runoff



Constructed settling basin (straw in picture to protect concrete from freezing)



Before Picture of manure washed off Feedlot laying on top of grass

After picture of vegetated grass buffer area



Washington County Planning and Parks Department

Land and Water Conservation Division

December 14, 2017

John & Luke Weninger 5355 Division Rd. West Bend, WI 53095

Subject:

NR 151 Status Report Cover Letter Full Farm Assessment and Compliance

Dear John & Luke:

I would like to take this opportunity to congratulate you based on a recent resource evaluation conducted by <u>Paul Backhaus</u> from the Washington County Land and Water Conservation Division (LWCD). The evaluation conducted indicates that you are currently in **full compliance** with all of the States Minimum Performance Standards and Prohibitions, Subchapter II of Chapter NR 151 - Runoff Management, Wis. Adm. Code. The results of this evaluation are in the attached NR 151 Status Report, which indicates the specific performance standards and prohibitions that are currently being achieved per tract of land that you own and/or operate.

Chapter NR 151, Wis. Adm. Code requires that you maintain this level of compliance regardless of future cost sharing. This will require your continued operation and maintenance of all cropland practices and livestock facilities in accordance with accepted standards of practice. This compliance assessment and determination does not cover performance standards and prohibitions that may become effective in the future. Also, any new cropland practices or facilities initiated or constructed on your farm in the future must comply with all effective performance standards at the time you initiate the change on your farm, regardless of cost sharing.

Your understanding of the information in the attached report is very important, as it will serve as formal documentation used to determine eligibility of cost sharing in the future. For this reason, we ask that you please sign and return the attached NR 151 Status Report Signature Page within 30 days of the receipt of this letter.

Thank you for your conservation work protecting and improving land and water resources in Washington County. If you have any further questions or concerns, please contact me at the Washington County Land and Water Conservation Division 262-335-4800.

Sincerely,

Paul B. Sebo County Conservationist

NR 151 Status Report

Typical questions and answers about the information on the NR 151 Status Report.

1. Why the grouping of FSA Tract (Field Group) Numbers for the status report and the compliance determinations are separated by Tax Key Number?

It is estimated that 75% of the active farmers in Washington County participate in the various programs offered through the USDA Farm Services Agency (FSA). Conservation plans developed by this office typically use their field layout and numbering system because of farmers' familiarity with this system. The tax key number reference enables us to link this information into the counties geographical information system for tracking purposes.

- 2. If it had been determined that I am *Not in Compliance*, what steps would I need to take? You basically would have two options available to you; you could either be proactive in achieving compliance with state law by contacting the Land and Water Conservation Division, or wait until you are officially required to comply with the states performance standards and prohibitions. If you choose to contact the LWCD we will, in greater detail, explain the corrective measures you can take, the costs associated with those measures and, if applicable, cost share amounts, availability and requirements associated with federal, state or local funding.
- 3. What should I do if I do not agree with the LWCD compliance determination?

 Please contact the Land and Water Conservation Division at (262) 335-4800 within 30 days of receiving this information. The LWCD is committed to resolving any disagreements in a friendly and cooperative manner. However, if we are still unable to come to some agreement on your compliance status you may appeal the determination to the Land Conservation Committee (LCC). Appeals to the LCC must be made in writing within 90 days of the receipt of this status report. Please keep in mind that if we do not hear from you; or, if you do not return this form within 30 days, we will assume you are in agreement with the information provided.



Washington County Planning and Parks Department Land and Water Conservation Division

December 14, 2017

John & Luke Weninger 5355 Division Rd. West Bend, WI 53095

Subject:

NR 151 Letter of Satisfaction

Dear John & Luke:

The purpose of this letter is to acknowledge that by the implementation of the Waste Storage Facility & Barnyard Runoff Control System Best Management Practices (BMP) the Washington County Land and Water Conservation Division has determined that you are now in compliance with the specifically listed Agricultural Performance Standards and Prohibition on the area(s) described:

Agricultural Performance Standard/Prohibition	Description of Compliance Location
NR 151.05 Manure Storage Facilities	T1_0613 – Main Farmstead
NR 151.08(4) No Direct Runoff From Feedlot	T1_0608 – Heifer Lot
NR 151.07 Nutrient Management	Entire Operation

This NR 151 Letter of Satisfaction pertains to an evaluation and NR 151 Status Report Reference Number Invt_12_17 with a date of determination 12/7/17. In accordance with ch. NR 151 Wis. Adm. Code, any practice or facility that is in compliance with a performance standard or prohibition must now remain in compliance regardless of program participation or future government cost sharing and failure to do so is a violation of state law.

Thank you for your conservation efforts protecting and improving land and water resources in Washington County. If you have any further questions or concerns, please contact me at the Washington County Land and Water Conservation Division 262-335-4800.

Sincerely,

Paul B. Sebo County Conservationist

NR 151 Status Report

1. Identification of Property

Section(s)	Township	Owner Name and Address
25	Addison	John & Luke Weninger 5355 Division Rd.
_		West Bend, WI 5095

2. On-Site Evaluation and Determination Information

Reference Number ¹	LWCD Staff Person Performing Determination	Date of Determination
Invt_12_17	Paul Backhaus	12/7/17

3. Status of Compliance with Performance Standards and Prohibitions (References are to Chapter NR 151, Wisconsin Administrative Code. KEY: YES = In Compliance; NO = Not in Compliance; N/D = No determination made).

FSA Tract Number or Parcel I.D. Number	Agric	ultural Perfo	ormance Sta	ndards	Manure Management Prohibitions				
	NR 151.02 - Sheet, Rill and Wind Erosion	NR 151.05 - Manure Storage Facilities	NR 151.06 - Clear Water Diversions	NR 151.07 - Nutrient Management	NR 151.08(2) - No overflowing manure storage facilities	NR 151.08(3) - No unconfined manure piles within WQMA ²	NR 151.08(4) - No direct runoff from feedlot or stored manure	NR 151.08(5) - No unlimited livestock access to water of the state.	
T1_0613 T1_0608	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	

Note: This property may be subject to reassessment if additional performance standards and prohibitions become effective.

4. Corrective Measures and Cost Estimate³ (Key: N/A = Not Applicable; N/D - No determination made)

Tax Key No.	Applicable Standard	Description of Protection Measure Needed	Estimated Cost of Corrective Measure	Eligible for Public Cost Sharing (Y/N) ⁴

¹ Reference Number is used to correlate related correspondence, evaluations, records of scenarios and results, and status report signature pages.

² Water Quality Management Area: The area within 1000 feet from the ordinary high water mark of a lake, or the area within 300 feet from the ordinary high water mark of a river or stream.

³ This information is provided for informational purposes only, and is not intended to serve as an official notice requiring action on the landowners part

⁴ Funding sources and technical assistance may be available from Federal, State, or local programs, and third party service providers. If public funds are used, applicable technical standards must be met. Contact the LWCD for more information (262) 335-4800.

BUFFER DESIGN USING BARNY

OWNER: Weninger Fa	arms		DESIGNER: CHK BY:			DATE: _	3/31/2014
		Input	Output		1 Madison		
Classet City of similar					2 Appleton		
Closest City of simila	ar climate:	1			3 Wausau 4 Eau Claire		
Pave	d lot area:	5,100		sq ft	4 Lau Claire		
	h lot area:	0,100		sq ft			
Anima	I Lot size:		5,100	The second secon			
Is there a DESIGNED se	ttling basin	2		Yes= 1; I	No= 2		
Animals on lot:	100	number		number			
Type of animal:	1				(Dairy = 1;	Beef=2	!)
Ave. Animal Weight:	750	lbs		lbs			
Lot Use:	1				1= Heavy; 2= N	/ledium; 3	= Light)
TRIBUTARY AREAS	e un a la cal						
	itary area:		sq ft		sq ft		
Runoff Curve			3411		39 10		
ı	Roof area:	4,360	sq ft				
55/2/24						s P per ye D.S. Lot e	
Maximum permissible that can be			lbs		ice based on impa ces- Max is 15	acted	
					п_п ,	Value Tabl	٥
BUFFERS - Size by trial	and error				Permanent		0.59
					Woods, Hea		0.59
	Length:		ft (See No	te Below)	Wood	ds, Lt Ltr	0.29
First Buffer	Slope:				Well managed	l grazing	0.44
	"c" :				Fair managed		0.29
						Pasture	0.22
Cocond Duffer	Length:		ft			Pasture	0.15
Second Buffer	Slope:					all Grain	0.29
	٠.				Contoured R	Legume	0.29
P (lbs) after the	hufforo:	69.2	l lba D n	orvoor			0.29
NO GOOD -	A1 1 1 1 1			ei yeai	Non-contoured	row crop	0.05
BUFFER SIZING			7 650	sq ft	Min. Acceptable	e Buffer A	rea
Chosen Buffe	r Width		feet		Willia / toooptable	o Danci /	
Onosen Dune	, vvidui	Comparation of the	4	foot	Min Die Lan D	Poned ==	DADNIN
			#DIV/0!	feet feet	Min. Bfr. Len. E		
Chasan Buffar	Longith		1		Min. Bfr. Len. B	baseu on A	Alea
Chosen Buffer	rengin		feet	#DIV/0			

BUFFER DESIGN USING BARNY

OWNER: Weninger	Negation of the second		ESIGNER: CHK BY:			DATE: 1/0/1900 DATE:			
		Input	Output		1 Madison 2 Appleton	DATE.	4		
Closest City of simila	ar climate:	2			3 Wausau 4 Eau Claire				
Pave	d lot area:	5,460		sq ft					
Eart	h lot area:			sq ft					
Anima	I Lot size:		5,460	sq ft					
Is there a DESIGNED se	ttling basin	1		Yes= 1;	No= 2				
Animals on lot:	40	number	40	number					
Type of animal:	1		1		(Dairy = 1;	Beef=2)			
Ave. Animal Weight:	800	lbs	600	lbs					
Lot Use:	1				1= Heavy; 2= M	ledium; 3=	Light)		
TRIBUTARY AREAS									
Tribu Runoff Curve	tary area: Number:	500 70	sq ft		sq ft				
F	Roof area:	1,514	sq ft		20.0 11-				
					THE RESERVE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	P per yea D.S. Lot ed			
Maximum permissible that can be		15	lbs		pice based on impa ces- Max is 15	cted			
						/alue Table			
BUFFERS - Size by trial	and error				Permanent I		0.59		
					Woods, Hea		0.59		
	Length:		ft (See No	te Below)			0.29		
First Buffer	Slope:		%		Well managed		0.44		
	"c" :	0.22			Fair managed	the local winds to the local day of the	0.29		
						Pasture	0.22		
	Length:	200				Pasture	0.15		
/ Second Buffer	Slope:		%			all Grain	0.29		
	"c" :	0.59				Legume	0.29		
		Market Comment			Contoured Ro	w Crop	0.29		
P (lbs) after the	buffers:	3.8	lbs P p	er year	Non-contoured r	ow crop	0.05		
GOOD - Buff	fer length,	slope, and	type is OK;	proceed v	with final area sizin	g calcs be	low.		
BUFFER SIZING			8,190	sa ft	Min. Acceptable	Buffer An	ea		
Chosen Buffe	r Width	ALCOHOLD AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	feet		The state of the s				
Jii Gan Bane				feet	Min. Bfr. Len. B	ased on R	ARNV		
			#DIV/0!	feet	Min. Bfr. Len. B				
Chosen Buffer	Length		feet	No Good	l- Less than BARN	Vlenath			